PRODUCT TECHNICAL
DOCUMENTATION
CALCIUM CARBONATE-20P
LIPOSOMAL POWDER
PRIVACY TAG
SELECTIVE PUBLIC  VERSION 3.01  LAST UBDATE ,NOV2022
MINERASOME®
Abdallah
Cross-Out
Table of Contents
• Certificate of analysis (COA)
• Material safety data sheet (MSDS)
• Source Statement
• Elemental impurities statement
• General label information-sample label
• General Lot numbering system guidance
Page  1
PRIVACY
SELECTIVE PUBLIC
VERSION
3.01
LAST UPDATE
NOV,2022
Certificate of Analysis
  MineraSome®
  Calcium Carbonate-20P
Off-White to tan powder, composed of ultra-pure liposomal calcium carbonate an innovative oral calcium
formulation in which calcium carbonate is protected by a phospholipid bilayer plus liposomal matrix. this coated
form of liposomes enhances the absorption through para-cellular and trans-cellular routes and transports calcium
to the target cells for optimum effect.
Test Reference Specification Result
Assay In-house-MOA-ECC02
180-220 mg/g
*1 Elemental Calcium
205 mg/g
*1 Elemental calcium
Loss on Drying at 105°C In-house- MOA-LOD-2 <5% 1%
Lead In-house- MOA-HMD-06 NMT 3 ppm 0.32 ppm
Cadmium In-house- MOA-HMD-07 NMT 1ppm 0.1 ppm
Arsenic In-house- MOA-HMD-08 NMT 1ppm 0.2 ppm
Liposomal Efficiency In-house- MOA-ETF-1 NLT 85% 92%
Peroxide value In-house - MOA-PV-3 NMT 5 meq 1 meq
Particle size  In-house- MOA-PS-4 NMT 500 nm 234.5 nm
Appearance In-house- Visual MOA-OLV-1 Powder Conforms
Solubility  In-house - MOA-OLS-2 Spraingly-soluble Conforms
Taste In-house - MOA-OLS-23 Characteristic Conforms
Odor  In-house - MOA-OLS-23 Characteristic Conforms
Granulometry at mesh 60 In-house - MOA-MS-2 NLT 95% Conforms
Color  In-house - Visual MOA-OLV-2 Off-White to tan Conforms
Microbiology Test Reference Specification Result
Total Plate Count In-house-MOA-MA-01 Absent
Total Yeast and Mold In-house-MOA-MA-02 Absent
Escherichia coli In-house-MOA-MA-03 Absent
Staphylococcus aureus In-house-MOA-MA-04 Absent
Enterobacteriaceae In-house-MOA-MA-05
<1000 CFU/gm
<100 CFU/gm
Absent
Absent
Absent Absent
CAT No.: EG-RM-LCA-2-20K
Batch No.: 46-Nov-LCA-22
Manufacturing Date:1\12\2022
Retest Date:30\05\2024
Revision No: 3.01
Page  2
PRIVACY
SELECTIVE PUBLIC
VERSION
3.01
LAST UPDATE
NOV,2022
CAUTION:
For manufacturing, processing, or repackaging No Class 1, 2, 3 or other solvents are used or produced in the manufacturing or
purification of the product.
METALLIC RESIDUES:
No metal catalysts or metal reagents, as defined by EMA Guideline EMEA/CHMP/SWP/4446/2000, are used in the production of this
material.